

**IN THE
COURT OF APPEALS
FIFTH DISTRICT OF TEXAS AT DALLAS**

FILED IN
5th COURT OF APPEALS
DALLAS, TEXAS

Nos. **05-17-00507-CV, 05-17-00508-CV,** 5/23/2017 3:50:06 PM

AND 05-17-0509-CV

LISA MATZ
Clerk

IN RE WARREN KENNETH PAXTON, JR., RELATOR

**On Appeal from the 416th Judicial District Court
Collin County, Texas
Trial Court Cause Nos. 416-81913-2015,
416-82148-2015, 416-82149-2015**

**WARREN KENNETH PAXTON, JR.'S,
RESPONSE TO LETTER BRIEF**

Philip H. Hilder
State Bar No. 09620050
Q. Tate Williams
Paul L. Creech
Hilder & Associates, P.C.
819 Lovett Blvd.
Houston, Texas 77006
(713) 655-9111 Office
(713) 655-9112 Fax
philip@hilderlaw.com
tate@hilderlaw.com
paul@hilderlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

LIST OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

STATEMENT REGARDING CITATION TO THE RECORD..... 1

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES..... 1

 I. Jurisdiction is Over the 416th District Court of Collin County and the Respondent, which are Both within the Fifth Court of Appeals’ Statutory Jurisdiction..... 3

 II. No Houston Court of Appeals Has Jurisdiction Over the Respondent or the 416th District Court and have Disclaimed Jurisdiction Under Similar Circumstances..... 3

 III. Harris County Has Not Acquired Jurisdiction Because of Respondent’s Interference with the Collin County District Clerk, Causing No Documents to be Sent to Harris County. 5

 IV. Absent 31.09 Consent, the 416th May Not Sit Outside Collin County..... 8

 V. The State’s Cited Authority Is Irrelevant. 8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 10

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 11

LIST OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Davis v. State</i> , 956 S.W.2d 555 (Tex. Crim. App. 1997)	8
<i>Fain v. State</i> , 986 S.W.2d 666 (Tex. App.—Austin 1998, pet ref'd).....	2, 4, 8
<i>Hollingsworth v. State</i> , 221 S.W. 978 (Tex. Crim. App. 1920)	6, 7
<i>In re Amos</i> , 397 S.W.3d 309 at 315 (Tex. App.—Dallas 2013, no pet).....	7
<i>In re Davis</i> 87 S.W.3d 794 (Tex. App.—Texarkana 2002, orig. proceeding).	5
<i>In re McGee</i> , 213 S.W.3d 405 (Tex. App.—Houston [1st Dist.] 2006, orig. proceeding).....	2, 4
<i>In Re Sorrow</i> , No. 01-15-00536-CV, 2015 WL 3903515 (Tex. App.—Houston [1 st Dist.] June 25, 2015, orig. proceeding).....	2
<i>In re Wilkerson</i> , 05-16-00322-CV, 2016 WL 1320815, at *1 (Tex. App.-Dallas Apr. 5, 2016, orig. proceeding).....	7
<i>King v. State</i> , 473 S.W.2d 43 (Tex. Crim. App. 1971).....	6
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 170 S.W.2d 482 (Tex.Crim.App. 1943)	7

Other Authorities

TEX. CODE CRIM. P. art. 31.05	2, 5, 6, 7
TEX. CODE CRIM. P. art. 31.09	passim
TEX. CONST. art. V, § 7	4, 8
Tex. Gov't Code 22.201(b)	3, 4, 8

Tex. Gov't Code § 22.201(f).....	3
Tex. Gov't Code § 22.201(o)	3, 4, 8
Tex. Gov't Code § 22.221(b)	3
Tex. Gov't Code § 24.560	3, 4
Tex. Gov't Code Chapter 24, Subchapters B and C	8
